
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS  CONTRACTOR 

OFFICE OF THE KUSUMBA GRAM PANCHAYAT 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Ref. NIT NO:- 04/KSB/2020-2021                                                                                                  DATE:-.7/12/2020 

Circulated Memo No:    323 /KSB/2020-2021                                                                             DATE:- 07/12/2020 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidder for execution of the work(s) mentioned below 
in the Annexture-A 

Annexture –A 

Sl 
N
o 

Name of the work Site 
Details(san
sad, mouja 
,  jl no, 
plot no) 

Sou
rce 
of 
Fun
d 

Estimat
ed 
Amount
(In Rs.) 

Earn
est 
Mon
ey(In 
Es.) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper 
(In Rs.) 

Requ
ired 
Cred
entia
l 

Credent
ial 
Amount 

Work 
Completio
n Date 

1 Constrion of PCC Drain from 
Biswanath Mondal house to 
Nityananda Saha house at sansad 
XII 

Mouza 
Ramrampur 
Plot no 1152 
to 1153 Jl no 
79 

15 
th 
FC  

98901 2000 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

2 Construction of PCC drain 
From Bharat Mondal to 
Netai Mondal house at 
Sansad XIII 

Mouza 
ramrampu
r Plot no 
703 to 707 
Jl no 79 

15 
th 
FC  

195000 3900 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

3 Construction of PCC darin from 
Ajfar Sekh house to Barkat Ali 
land at Sansad XIII 

Mouja 
Sundipur 
Plot no 
125 128 Jl 
no 80 

15 
th 
FC  

58500 1170 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

4 Construction of pcc drain from 
Kalleswar Let house to Haridasi 
Let house Sansad-VIII 

Mouza 
Kusumba 
Plot no 
661 to 605 
Jl no 85 

15 
th 
FC  

146550 2950 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

5 Construction of PCC drain from 
Ramdhan saha house to Debdulal 
mondal sansad XV 

Mouza 
Akhira Plot 
no 494 to 
497 Jl no 
102 

15 
th 
FC  

68250 1370 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

6 Construction of PCC Drain with 
slab from Uma Shankar Monda 
house to Balai Mondal at sansad 
XIV 

Mouza 
Ramrampu
r plot no 
806 to 865 
jl no79 

15 
th 
FC  

292700 5860 500 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

7 Construction of PCC Drain from 
asok Sen house to Debrata hosue 
at sansad IV 

mouza 
Chakaipur 
plot no 

15 
th 
FC  

195000 3900 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 



1792 
to1822 Jl 
no 15 

8 Construction of PCC drian Sankar 
mondal house to main road at 
sansad XV 

Mouza 
Akhira Plot 
no 910 to 
911 Jl no 
102 

15 
th 
FC  

48700 980 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

9 Construction of PCC drain From 
Khirun nesha Bibi to Asha 
Banerjee at Sansad XIII 

Mouza 
Sundipur 
plot no 109 
to 117 Jl no 
80 

15 
th 
FC  

146000 2920 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

10 Construction of PCC Drain from 
Hariprasad house to Jayanta 
Biswas Nurshing home at sansad 
XII 

Mouza 
ramrampur 
Plot no 
1142 to 
1144 Jl no 
79 

15 
th 
FC  

195000 3900 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

11 Construction of PCC drain from 
Shankar let house to gopal Bauri 
house at sansad IX 

Mouza 
Nischintap
ur plot no 
285 to 290 
jl no 81 

15 
th 
FC  

146000 2920 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

12 Construction of PCC drain from 
Kalyan Banerjee house to 
Narayan Mondal House at sansad 
XVI 

Mouza 
Akhira Plot 
no 678 to 
675 Jl no 
102 

15 
th 
FC  

195000 3900 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

13 Construction of PCC drain from 
Kusumba Gore para subal let 
house to Sadhan let house 
sansad X 

Mouza 
Kusumba 
Plpt no 
1358 to 
1362 jl 
no85 

15 
th 
FC  

242800 4860 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

14 Construction of PCC drain from 
Tapan let house to Sanat let 
house at sansad XVI 

Mouza 
Akhira plot 
no 658 to 
603 Jl 
no102 

15 
th 
FC  

97700 1960 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

15 Construction of PCC drain from 
Sentu let house to Binod let 
house at sansad IX 

Mouza 
Nischintap
ur plot no 
286 to 287 
Jl no 81 

15 
th 
FC  

97700 1960 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

16 Construction of PCC drain from 
Ratan hous to Manmatha house 
at sansad XI 

Mouza 
Ramrampu
r plot no 
525 to 510 
Jl jo 79 

15 
th 
FC  

97700 1960 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

17 Construction of PCC drain from 
Nanu house to Nabakumar house 
at sansad XI 

Mouja 
Ramrampu
r Plot no 
522 to 518 
Jl no 79 

15 
th 
FC  

97700 1960 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

18 Construction of PCC drain from 
Komal mal house to Sadhan Boxi 
house At sansad III 

Mouza 
chhora 

15 
th 
FC  

97700 1960 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 



plot no 
614 to 629 
JL no-05 

19 Construction of PCC darin from 
Sisir mondal house to Suraj 
mondal house at Sansad XIII 

Mouza 
Ramrampu
r Plot no 
79 Jl no 79 

15 
th 
FC  

126700 2540 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

20 Construction of PCC Drain from 
Keshab mal House to Ram 
Mondal house at sansad III 

Mouza 
Chhora 
plot no 
629 t630 jl 
no 5 

15 
th 
FC  

146000 2920 250 60 %  
similar 
work 

60 %  
similar 
work 

15 DAYS 

Tender Paper will have to be sent by the Registered Post or Courier or may dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept at 
the office of the undersigned by Hand(in sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any 
working day within11.30am not later then 2.00pm.Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright 
rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier 
transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tender will be opened on the same day i.e on 05/01/2021 at 12 pm in 
present of the bidders, who may wise to remain present. Tender Form along with relevant documents has to be 
purchased from the Gram Panchayat Office.             Information to bidders: 

Cost of Tender 
Document(Tick 
in the 
appropriate box) 

Rs.250.00 Rs.500.00     

 

Date of Application On any working day from 05/01/2021 to 
11/01/2021 upto 3.00 pm 

Date of Tender Form Purches On any working day from 05/01/2021 to 
13/01/2021 upto 3.00 pm 

Last date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form On or before 15/01/2021 upto2.00 pm 
Date of opening of Tender 15/01/2021at 3 pm 
N.B:-If the office remain closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days,then the next 
working day will come into force & the schedule time will remain unchanged. Original certificate or documents as 
specified in Annexure-B(No.2&3)must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure. 

Annexure-B 
1.Cost of Tender Form(non refundable)has to be paid in cash only. 
2.Bidder must submit attested photocopies of valid VAT registration certificate(if any),last three years income tax 
return, Professional Tax Registration Certificate with current challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License from 
the local bodies as the case may be. 
3.Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature  of work during last three years. 
4.In case of bid /tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled. 
5.Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values(both in figures and words)and percentage against the 
estimated cost. 
6.Rate offered by  a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that 
bidder for change in price shall not be allowed. 
7.Multiple bids(more than one bid by same bidder)and variable rates(different rates of same itemby same 
bidder)shall be rejected outright. 
8.No special preference in respect of earnest money, Security  Deposit etc. will be given to any Cooperative 
Society/Government owned Company/Government Undertaking/Corporation /Engineering Cooperative etc. In other 
words, all participating Bidders will be treated on equal basis only and no favorable /special  consideration will be 
accorded to any bidders. 
9.Bidder must submit sealed envelop clearly mentioning serial number and name work on the envelop. 



10.Eaanest money should be deposited in Cash /Cheque /Bank Draft or Government Bond/Security duly pledged in 
favour of the Prodhan, Kusumba Gram Panchayat and will be refunded/forfeited as the case may be .In case of 
cash/cheque/Bank Draft, the bidder must collected money receipt from Gram Panchayat Office and quote the 
number in tender form. In case of Government Bond /Securities respective pledged documents  need to be 
submitted along with sealed tender.11.Succesful bidder (s)will be required to lodge security deposit (10%of the total 
value of the work quoted by him)as performance security in the form of cash/cheque/bank draft/government 
bond/Securities duly pleddged in favour of the prodhan. Kusumba Gram Panchayat of the amount or the amount 
may be deducted from every running payment(not exceeding three including  final bill )maid and will be released 6 
months in case of building, culvert and concrete roads and 3 months in all other cases. 
12.STDS,ITDS and Labour  Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective departments of the 
Government. 
13.Pre –bid conference/ meeting with the respective bidders will be held on 05/01/2021 At2.00 PM (not later than 4 
days before the last date of submission of tender).Environmental and social safe guard issues pertaining to the 
tendered work will also be discussed and explained in the meeting. 
14.Side visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost . 
15.Erroneous  or incomplete tender form will be summarily rejected without assigning  any reason whatsoever. 
16.Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis  for items where the quoted rates are either below or above 5% 
than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to belief that the 
bidders have formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated , unbalanced or irresponsible . 
17. Successfull bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a non judicial stamp paper within 7 days from the 
receipt of “Letter of Acceptance” with the gram panchayat wherein the description , specification ,quantity, date of 
completion of work ,other mandatory conditions and ESMF (environmental social management framework) issues 
shall be detailed .Failure to execute the contract with need to automatic cancellation of the bid. 
18.Undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender  reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as 
the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
19.Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, vat, tools charges, transportation etc. 
20.Any bid received from the bidder without authentication  or correction made in rate quoted in dord or figure shall 
lead to cancellation of the bid. 
21.Bidders will get necessary drawing with the Tender Form.All documents i.e. drawing Tender Form signed by the 
Bidders must be submit in sealed Tender address to Prodhan,Kusumba Gram Panchayat, Vill+P.O-Chakaipur, PS -
Rampurhat. Dist.-Birbhum. 
22. minimum 4 nos Bidder not submitted of  any work  should be cancel .  
  
                Signature of Prodhan with Date 
                                                                                                                             Kusumba Gram Panchayat. 
Ref.Memo No:-      323(5)/KSB                                       Date:-07/12/2020 
 
Copy forworded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide 
publicity to:- 
1.SDO office/BDO Office/Post office,Chakaipur/SBI Bank kusmba/Notice Board/ Tothya mitra kendra. 
 
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                 Signature of Prodhan with Date 
                                                                                                                      Kusumba Gram Panchayat 
                                                                                                                      
. 
 


